Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
		N	ame	Execution Date			
HI-G-TECK, LTD				09/16/2007			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	HI-G-TEK ING						
Street Address:	1445 Research Blvd						
Internal Address:	Suite 150						
City:	Rockville						
State/Country:	MARYLAND						
Postal Code:	20850						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type			Number 9563 <				
Patent Number: 60695		60695					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number: (972)367-2002							
Fax Number: (972)367-2002 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.							
Phone: 972.367.2001					E C		
Email: lau@cclaw.com					Ĩ		
Correspondent Name: David W. Carstens Address Line 1: Carstens & Cahoon, LLP							
Address Line 2: PO Box 802334							
Address Line 4:							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			AAQUI.0101				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Sarah Lau				
Total Attachments: 2 source=AAQUI0101_Assignment#page1.tif source=AAQUI0101_Assignment#page2.tif							
500392334 PATENT 500392334 REEL: 020072 FRAME: 0244							

Dockei No. AAQUI.0101

Patent

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Owner:	HI-G-TECK, LTD.
Patent No.:	6,069,563
Application Serial No.:	08/810,454
Filing Date:	March 4, 1997
Title:	SEAL SYSTEM
Attorney Docket No.:	AAQUI.0101

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **HI-G-TECK**, **LTD**, having an address of 16 HACHAROSHET STREET, OR-YEHUDA 60375, ISRAEL (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of U.S. Patent No. 6,069,563 ("Seal System") (the "Patent");

WHEREAS, HI-G-TEK INC., having an address of 1445 Research Blvd. Suite 150, Rockville, MD 20850, USA (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under the above invention and Letters Patent issued thereon, in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) being paid to Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, the full and exclusive rights to the Patent.

Patent Assignment Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 020072 FRAME: 0245

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have executed this Assignment effective as of the $\frac{1}{200}$ day of \underline{SEP} , 2007.

HI-G-TECK, LTD. By Micha Auerbach President ACCEPTED BY: Wile Creek HI-G-TEK INC. By: Name: Ő Title: WITNESS: avidi By: Name

Patent Assignment Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 11/06/2007

PATENT REEL: 020072 FRAME: 0246